The Leap Day Relay Presented by REI x HOKA

Place Name

1
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Aaron Potts lan Hill

Andrew Velasquez
Mathew Godoy

John Dennehy Wesley
Jackson

Jeff Gluckstein Justin
Grissom

Austin Janisch Cody
Powers

Dan McMahon Alejandra
Santiago

Joachim Cassel Kevin
Morgan

Jose Luis Flores Roberto
Vazquez

Amanda Lewe Louie Cao

Harry Persaud Brianna
Pagan

Jose Orozco Pelico
Michael Kelley

Agustin Lafarga Danny
Mora

Kevin Vandivort Cameron
Kruse

Rebecca Pellerin Andrea
Kraybill

Jenessia Najera-Navarro
Michael Najera

Kate Olsen SHUJUNG
CHIANG

Brad Carr Carly Johann

Jeremy Milbrodt Joseph
Ferry

Wilson Bethel Will
Slocombe
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Grade

Los Angeles

Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile

Grade

2/29/2024 -
ndividual Results - Overall
Team Time Place Name
Cielo You Later ~ 25:34.1 20 Mel Devoney Dani Lyons
Mat & Andy 25:43.7 21 Marissa Melnick Brittaney
Talbot
Space Ninjas 26:01.5 22 Horacio Urias Robert
Lawrence
Team JG 26:14.2 23 Katherine Tighe Aigneis
Frey
Hobby Joggers ~ 26:37.2 24 Mario Avila Joshua
McCance
Gato Boys 27:29.6 25 Melissa
Merriweather-Webb Joe
Cassel & Morgan  27:33.0 Merriweather-Webb
26 Matthew Jacquez John
Eastside Traffic ~ 27:56.0 Garcia
27 Ryan Anderson Andrew
Espresso House  28:47.3 Mittendorf
Persaud & Pagan ~ 29:37.4 28 Kavgh Landsverk Heather
Bemis
The Enhancement of 31:20.6 29 Zachary Fischer Thaddius
Communities Moody
Running Club 30 Bryant Dao Timothy Chan
Danny & Gus 31:21.2 31 Jack Doehring Nathaniel
Clute
Auto-Pause FTW  31:21.3 32 Suranga Desilva James
Richardson
Pellerin & Kraybill  32:14.2 33 Brandon Negrete Anthony
Sandoval
Team Najera 32:30.8 34 Brandon Nance Julian
Orneles
PB&J 32:32.1 35 Luis Ramirez Raul
Castaneda
Out Past Our 32:34.9 36 Ricardo Ramirez Williams
Bedtime Lopez
Team Dupuytren  32:48.4 37 Team Duncan .
38 Ana Levin Perla Esquivel
Gaviotas

Team
DeathStep
Team Yes Chef

CPRC

Rocket Girls

Prickly Pear Athletics

Team
Merriweather-Webb

Jacquez & Garcia
Anderson &
Mittendorf
Harrisville Harriers

The Moody Fischers

Cletus
Dark Alliance

Cry Me an
Atmospheric River
Negrete & Sandoval
RUNDAY LA
HILLSEEKERS

Ramirez & Lopez

Team Duncan
Levin & Esquivel
The Blue Thunder
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Time
32:56.3
33:19.9

34:04.0

34:23.5

34:27.4

34:43.9

34:48.2

34:48.7

34:50.1

34:51.9

34:52.5
35:27.1

35:29.9

35:32.4

35:37.8

36:08.0

36:12.8

36:13.6
36:18.2
36:21.2
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Jay Koch Anna Rae
Goethe

Raymond Frias Jason
Hughes

Fritzi Landeros Ben Valdez

Nicole Pinto Jinghuan Liu
Tervalon

Tyler Thompson Andrew
Shults

Alanna Russell Jeff
Prosser

Nathaniel Catbagan
Johnny Tepoz

Andrew Lee Ashley Castro
Jose Arroyo Marvin Perez

Norberto Garcia Kimberly
Faimon

Andrew Choi Francis
Stringer

Tamar Knoller lva Bozovic
Sergio Morales

Jill Karrenbrock Ashley
Peters

Thomas Cykana Adam
Copeland

Angela Faissal Tashell
Mitchell

John Languillat Luis
Villacorta

Jose Villarreal

Alfredo Cortes Dominguez
Oswaldo Galicia

Julian Capriles Collinn
Wardlow

Geoffrey Nicolosi Arthur
Tillitt Jr

Anna Harzman Alex
Brothman

Khaldoun Shobaki John
Bergeron

Robert Perez Amber
Slayton
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Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile

2/29/2024 -
Individual Results - Overall
Grade Team Time Place Name
Jay Rae 36:30.3 64 Fernando Cervantes
Samantha Diaz
The Valley Cheetahs 36:39.0 65 Michael Sparks Jesse
Costello
Mile Munchers 36:55.8 66 Tiffany Smith Alexandria
Pinto & Liu Tervalon 37:08.0 Petterut
67 Jehan Schemmel Shruthi
Thompson + Shults  37:09.9 —
68 Didi Ramlan Laura Turner
MRCLA  37:10.1 Gartison
69 Antonella Chispe Michelle
Catbagan & Tepoz ~ 37:10.1 Gonzales
70 Heidy Siles Joseph
Lee & Castro 37:33.3 Damian
VRLA Fantastic 4  37:47.3 71 Aileen Andrade Jonathan
Crew #1 o Andrade
Garcia & Faimon  37:47.7 72 Ismael Garcia Armando
o Luna
The Chowder  38:04.8 RSl G
Hounds Rogers
Kno”el‘ & BOZOViC 3818 3 74 LUlU Weinrieb Maritza
VRLA Fantastic 4 38:18.8 Rivera
Crei\r/];ZS ¢ o 75 Jon Kruse Gabriella
K brock & 38:21.4 Scofield
arrenbrocl 21,
s 76  Cruz Dominic Cortez
Memo Cortez
Tantrums 38:22.9 ) )
77 Luis Ramirez Paulo
Lady R 38:24.8 Aguller
a nners :24.
A 78 Anthony Morales Victor
L illat & 38:27.2 Martinez
anguilla :27.
Villqalcorta 79 Michael Forsberg Orion
Pahl
Jose Villarreal 38:35.6
! : 80 Hermie Castillo Lauren
Super Fruit 38:39.9 Estella
] 81 Yesenia Flores Aracely
Capriles & Wardlow 38:45.0 Rodriguez
’ 82 Margherita Pedroni
Drag n" On 38:47.2 Alexandra Bridarolli
. 83 Jacqueline Romero Peter
Tinsworth 39:36.2 Fisher
Shobaki & B 39:39.7 84 Edgar Siles Bianca M Siles
oba ergeron  39:39.
! g 85 Jacob Hodges Claudio
Your M d Dad’s 39:44.0 Esrada
our Mom and Dad’'s 39:44.
Favorite Runners 86 Anthony Hartzog Gina
Escalante

Grade

Team
Samando

Burbanksy
Smith & Petteruti
The L Word
Ramlan & Garrison
Chipse & Gonzales
Siles & Damian
Team Ecua-Pino
The Crunchy
Cashew Klusterz
Lucky Frog Ladies
CafeJam
Valley Runners LA
Team Cortez
Ramirez & Aguilar
LATRAILKILLERS
LAFC: Lazy Acres
Fan Club
Castillo & Estella
Las Bichotas Del

Valle

Where is my
Aperitivo?
Ding Dong and Ho
Ho's
Run More See Less
Hodges & Estrada

Hartzog & Escalante
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Time
39:53.8

40:32.3

40:38.7

40:55.0

40:56.0

41:27.4

41:39.5

41:54.6

41:55.6

42:06.1

42:10.9

42:11.1

42:42.7

42:51.1

43:17.0

43:23.2

43:23.2

43:24.5

43:29.0

43:35.8

43:53.0
44:04.0

44:16.3
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103
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108

109

110

Rodarte Jessica Hugo
Ramirez

Lennox Chaiveera Maria
Escobar

Kristina Roberts Emma
Boumans

Tracy Hua Jeannine Ho

Jared Kizer Sarah
Michaels

Emily Ramirez Tony
Torres

Sergio Delgado Wendy
Torres

Vladimir Mikhel Kendrick
Rocha

Gary Murillo YESENIA
EMESTICA

Falcon Beatriz Patty Lopez

Daisy Navarrete Lizette
Farias

Yohana Cabrera Jackie
Valdovinos

Katherine Cabrera Heidy
Martinez

Francisco Hernandez
Elizabeth Ramos

Alma Nava Cynthia Avina

Kirstin McDermott Mary
Katherine Pryce

Team Avalon .

Igner Guevara Kevin
Gomez

Elizabeth Lee Tracey
Gunanto

Jane Jang Kristianna
Parra

Ysmael Camacho Paloma
Camacho

Qingyang Li Summer
Zheng

Keith Sidell Michelle
Calderone

Dena Guerry Lori Kluger
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Grade

Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile

2/29/2024 -
Individual Results - Overal
Team Time Place Name
Unforgiven 44:21.8 111 Emily Carrillo Yanira
Melendez
Tamarindo 44:32.5 112 Stella Cao Laura Jauregui
113 Jorge Guzman Kristopher
LARCLTR 44:46.7 Melgarejo
114 John Caicedo Pilar Victoria
Hua & Ho 45:18.5 115 Erin Sheppard Nicolette
Slow Motion 45:20.7 Childer
116 Nadene Mclintyre Cameron
Ramirez & Torres  45:38.9 Mclntyre
117 Christopher Rivera
Delgado & Torres  45:54.6 Berenice Quintero
118 Ivan Carrillo Katelyn
Chalked Up Junkies 46:02.7 Cabrera
119 Tiffany Tapalla Alex
Carbo-Loaders  46:07.7 Carolino
120 Kristen Gomez Lucy
Latinas on Trails  46:56.2 Lemus
The Brew-tiful Duo  47:00.3 121 Juliana Rubio Ashley Ellis
Valley Chicks 47:02.9 122 Oscar Navarro Gladys
Vilalobos
Everything Is Not ~ 47:04.9 123 Irving Salas Armanda
Awesome Bravo
Baby Steps 47:05.8 124 Audrey Milliner Gaby
Moretta
Las Running Besties 47:18.3 125 Rosanna Romero Marlon
McDermott & Pryce  47:24.8 T
126 TERESA YU Jenna Todd
Team Avalon 47:34.1 127 Joseph Teprovich Sophie
PFRuns  47:38.0 Meissner
128 ADRIAN RISHER Angel
Chicas de Mariposa  47:49.4 Risher
129 Kimberly Orlando Tracy
Jang&Para 48078 Mora
130 Sarah Jimenez Sarah
Team Camacho  48:09.0 Hauffen Salgado
131 Nicole Mewes Deborah
Li+Zheng 48125 Yanuck
132 Kristen Cecil Cait
Dua Leapers  48:14.3 Yoshioka
133 4704 4704
Feral Trail Runners 48:42.8 134 Jules A Gomez Jalisa

Morales

Grade

Team Time
Jam Jam 49:03.8
Cao & Jauregui  49:07.3
Kessel Runners  49:10.3
Team PJ 49:20.7
Sheppard & Childers 49:26.0
Punch Gunk 49:30.2
Kick Rocks 2 50:14.0
Jam Jam #2 50:18.3
Tapalla & Carolino  50:41.9
Flow Healing 51:07.2
Everything is 51:30.4
Awesome
Navarro & Villalobos 51:38.4
The Struggle Bus!  51:45.0
Curly Gals 51:54.9
Romero & Guzman 52:38.5
Puke N Rally 53:30.5
Teprovich & 53:33.1
Meissner
Rish Dreams 53:57.7
Miles and Smiles  54:04.4
Wonder Girls 54:28.5
Totally T2 - DebCole 54:32.3
Cecil & Yoshioka  54:33.3
4704 54:43.7
Badass Momas  54:46.7
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Place Name

135

136

137

138

139
140

141
142

143
144

145

Cassandra Diaz Andrea
Loura

Oscar Cardona Michele
Villalobos

Yasmin Vasquez Jackie
Montes

Robert Jarquin Vanessa
Ventura

Sara Peterson Jesus Leon

Karla Medina Julie
Montero

4703 4703

Christian Pacheco Daniel
Brook

Lena Dennis Amy Petrique

Katherine Englehart
Adriana Chavira

Alondra Guadarrama
Wilma Cortez
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Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile

2/29/2024 -
Individual Results - Overall
Grade Team Time
Team Primeras 54:57.6
Fantastic 4 56:39.5
Kick Rocks 1 56:41.7
Not Fast Just 57:014
Furious
Jesus & Sara 58:15.4
Cabronas from  1:00:41.2
SoCal
4703 1:00:58.0
Pacheco & Brook 1:01:16.7
Pour Decisions  1:03:29.5
Chicks With Kicks 1:03:31.8
Guadarrama +  1:24:45.4

Cortez
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Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile

2/29/2024 -
Individual Results - Men
Place Name Grade Team Time Place Name Grade Team Time
1 Aaron Potts lan Hill Cielo You Later ~ 25:34.1 23 Luis Ramirez Raul HILLSEEKERS  36:08.0
(1) (35) Castaneda
2 Andrew Velasquez Mat & Andy 25:43.7 24 Ricardo Ramirez Williams Ramirez & Lopez  36:12.8
(2) Mathew Godoy (36) Lopez
3 John Dennehy Wesley Space Ninjas 26:01.5 25 Team Duncan . Team Duncan 36:13.6
(3) Jackson (37)
4 Jeff Gluckstein Justin Team JG 26:14.2 26 YIYIYUE Rain The Blue Thunder  36:21.2
(4) Grissom (39)
5 Austin Janisch Cody Hobby Joggers ~ 26:37.2 27 Raymond Frias Jason The Valley Cheetahs 36:39.0
(5) Powers (41) Hughes
6 Joachim Cassel Kevin Cassel & Morgan  27:33.0 28 Tyler Thompson Andrew Thompson + Shults  37:09.9
(7) Morgan (44) Shults
7 Jose Luis Flores Roberto Eastside Traffic ~ 27:56.0 29 Nathaniel Catbagan Catbagan & Tepoz  37:10.1
(8) Vazquez (46) Johnny Tepoz
8 Jose Orozco Pelico The Enhancement of 31:20.6 30 Jose Arroyo Marvin Perez VRLA Fantastic4  37:47.3
(11) Michael Kelley Communities (48) Crew #1
Running Club 31 Andrew Choi Francis The Chowder ~ 38:04.8
9  Agustin Lafarga Danny Danny & Gus 31:21.2 (50) Stringer Hounds
(12) Mora 32 Thomas Cykana Adam Tantrums 38:22.9
10 Kevin Vandivort Cameron Auto-Pause FTW  31:21.3 (54) Copeland
(13) Kruse 33 John Languillat Luis Languillat & 38:27.2
11 Jeremy Milbrodt Joseph Team Dupuytren ~ 32:48.4 (56) Villacorta Villacorta
(18) Ferry 34 Alfredo Cortes Dominguez Super Fruit 38:39.9
12 Wilson Bethel Will The Fighting 32:55.3 (58) Oswaldo Galicia
(19) Slocombe Gaviotas 35 Julian Capriles Collinn Capriles & Wardlow  38:45.0
13 Horacio Urias Robert CPRC 34:04.0 (59) Wardlow
(22) Lawrence 36 Geoffrey Nicolosi Arthur Drag n’ On 38:47.2
14 Mario Avila Joshua Prickly Pear Athletics 34:27.4 (60) Tillitt Jr
(24) McCance 37 Khaldoun Shobaki John Shobaki & Bergeron 39:39.7
15 Matthew Jacquez John Jacquez & Garcia  34:48.2 (62) Bergeron
(26) Garcia 38 Michael Sparks Jesse Burbanksy 40:32.3
16  Ryan Anderson Andrew Anderson & 34:48.7 (65) Costello
(27) Mittendorf Mittendorf 39 Ismael Garcia Armando The Crunchy 41:55.6
17  Zachary Fischer Thaddius The Moody Fischers 34:51.9 (72) Luna Cashew Klusterz
(29) Moody 40  Cruz Dominic Cortez Team Cortez ~ 42:42.7
18 Bryant Dao Timothy Chan Cletus 34:52.5 (76) Memo Cortez
(30) 41 Luis Ramirez Paulo Ramirez & Aguilar  42:51.1
g
19 Jack Doehring Nathaniel Dark Alliance 35:27.1 (77) Aguilar
(31) Clute 42 Anthony Morales Victor LATRAILKILLERS ~ 43:17.0
20 Suranga Desilva James Cry Me an 35:29.9 (78) Martinez
(32) Richardson Atmospheric River 43 Michael Forsberg Orion LAFC: Lazy Acres 43:23.2
21 Brandon Negrete Anthony Negrete & Sandoval 35:32.4 (79) Pahl Fan Club
(33) Sandoval 44  Jacob Hodges Claudio Hodges & Estrada  44:04.0
22 Brandon Nance Julian RUNDAY LA 35:37.8 (85) Estrada

(34) Orneles
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Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile

2/29/2024 -
Individual Results - Men
Place Name Grade Team Time
45 Vladimir Mikhel Kendrick Chalked Up Junkies 46:02.7
(94) Rocha
46 Team Avalon . Team Avalon 47:34.1
(103)
47 Igner Guevara Kevin PF Runs 47:38.0
(104) Gomez
48 Jorge Guzman Kristopher Kessel Runners  49:10.3
(113) Melgarejo
49 Christian Pacheco Daniel Pacheco & Brook 1:01:16.7

(142) Brook
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Place Name

1 Dan McMahon Alejandra

(6) Santiago

2 Amanda Lewe Louie Cao

9

3 Harry Persaud Brianna
(10) Pagan

4 Rebecca Pellerin Andrea
(14) Krayhill

5 Jenessia Najera-Navarro
(15) Michael Najera

6 Brad Carr Carly Johann
(7)

7 Melissa
(25) Merriweather-Webb Joe
Merriweather-Webb

8 Kaveh Landsverk Heather
(28) Bemis

9 Jay Koch Anna Rae
(40) Goethe

10 Fritzi Landeros Ben Valdez
(42)

11 Alanna Russell Jeff
(45) Prosser

12 Andrew Lee Ashley Castro
(47)

13 Norberto Garcia Kimberly
(49) Faimon

14  Sergio Morales
(52)

15 Jose Villarreal
(57)

16 Anna Harzman Alex
(61) Brothman

17 Robert Perez Amber
(63) Slayton

18 Fernando Cervantes
(64) Samantha Diaz

19 Heidy Siles Joseph
(70) Damian

20 Aileen Andrade Jonathan
(71) Andrade

21 Jon Kruse Gabriella
(75) Scofield

22 Hermie Castillo Lauren
(80) Estella
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Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile
2/29/2024 -

Individual

Team Time
Gato Boys 27:29.6

Espresso House ~ 28:47.3
Persaud & Pagan  29:37.4
Pellerin & Kraybill  32:14.2
Team Najera 32:30.8
Out Past Our 32:34.9
Bedtime
Team 34:43.9
Merriweather-Webb
Harrisville Harriers  34:50.1
Jay Rae 36:30.3
Mile Munchers 36:55.8
MRCLA 37:10.1
Lee & Castro 37:33.3
Garcia & Faimon ~ 37:47.7
VRLA Fantastic4  38:18.8
Crew #2
Jose Villarreal 38:35.6
Tinsworth 39:36.2
Your Mom and Dad’'s 39:44.0
Favorite Runners
Samando 39:53.8
Siles & Damian ~ 41:39.5
Team Ecua-Pino  41:54.6

Valley Runners LA 42:11.1

Castillo & Estella  43:23.2

Results - Mixed

Place Name

23 Jacqueline Romero Peter
(83) Fisher

24 Edgar Siles Bianca M Siles
(84)

25 Anthony Hartzog Gina

(86) Escalante

26 Rodarte Jessica Hugo
(87) Ramirez

27 Lennox Chaiveera Maria
(88) Escobar

28 Jared Kizer Sarah
(91) Michaels

29 Emily Ramirez Tony
(92) Torres

30 Sergio Delgado Wendy
(93) Torres

31 Gary Murillo YESENIA
(95) EMESTICA

32 Francisco Hernandez
(100) Elizabeth Ramos

33 Ysmael Camacho Paloma
(107) Camacho

34 Keith Sidell Michelle
(109) Calderone

35 John Caicedo Pilar Victoria
(114)

36 Nadene Mclintyre Cameron
(116) Mclintyre

37 Christopher Rivera
(117) Berenice Quintero

38 Ivan Carrillo Katelyn
(118) Cabrera

39 Tiffany Tapalla Alex
(119) Carolino

40 Oscar Navarro Gladys
(122) Vilalobos

41 Irving Salas Armanda
(123) Bravo

42 Rosanna Romero Marlon
(125) Guzman

43 Joseph Teprovich Sophie
(127) Meissner

44 4704 4704
(133)

Team Time
Ding Dongand Ho  43:35.8
Ho'’s

Run More See Less 43:53.0
Hartzog & Escalante 44:16.3
Unforgiven 44:21.8
Tamarindo 44:32.5
Slow Motion 45:20.7
Ramirez & Torres  45:38.9
Delgado & Torres  45:54.6
Carbo-Loaders ~ 46:07.7
Baby Steps 47:05.8
Team Camacho  48:09.0
Dua Leapers 48:14.3
Team PJ 49:20.7
Punch Gunk 49:30.2
Kick Rocks 2 50:14.0
Jam Jam #2 50:18.3
Tapalla & Carolino  50:41.9
Navarro & Villalobos 51:38.4
The Struggle Bus!  51:45.0
Romero & Guzman 52:38.5
Teprovich & 53:33.1

Meissner
4704 54:43.7
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Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile

2/29/2024 -
Individual Results - Mixed
Place Name Grade Team Time
45 Oscar Cardona Michele Fantastic 4 56:39.5
(136) Villalobos
46 Robert Jarquin Vanessa Not Fast Just 57.014
(138) Ventura Furious
47 Sara Peterson Jesus Leon Jesus & Sara 58:15.4
(139)
48 4703 4703 4703 1:00:58.0
(141)
Page 8/10
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Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile

2/29/2024 -
Individual Results - Women

Place Name Grade Team Time Place Name Grade Team Time

1 Kate Olsen SHUJUNG PB&J 32:32.1 23 Katherine Cabrera Heidy Everything Is Not  47:04.9
(16) CHIANG (99) Martinez Awesome

2 Mel Devoney Dani Lyons DeathStep 32:56.3 24 Alma Nava Cynthia Avina Las Running Besties 47:18.3
(20) (101)

3 Marissa Melnick Brittaney Team Yes Chef ~ 33:19.9 25 Kirstin McDermott Mary McDermott & Pryce 47:24.8
(21) Talbot (102) Katherine Pryce

4 Katherine Tighe Aigneis Rocket Girls 34:23.5 26 Elizabeth Lee Tracey Chicas de Mariposa 47:49.4
(23) Frey (105) Gunanto

5 Ana Levin Perla Esquivel Levin & Esquivel ~ 36:18.2 27 Jane Jang Kristianna Jang & Parra 48:07.8
(38) (106) Parra

6 Nicole Pinto Jinghuan Liu Pinto & Liu Tervalon 37:08.0 28 Qingyang Li Summer Li + Zheng 48:12.5
(43) Tervalon (108) Zheng

7 Tamar Knoller Iva Bozovic Knoller & Bozovic  38:18.3 29 Dena Guerry Lori Kluger Feral Trail Runners 48:42.8
(51) (110)

8 Jill Karrenbrock Ashley Karrenbrock & 38:214 30 Emily Carrillo Yanira Jam Jam 49:03.8
(53) Peters Peters (111) Melendez

9 Angela Faissal Tashell Lady Runners 38:24.8 31 Stella Cao Laura Jauregui Cao & Jauregui  49:07.3
(55) Mitchell (112)

10 Tiffany Smith Alexandria Smith & Petteruti  40:38.7 32  Erin Sheppard Nicolette Sheppard & Childers 49:26.0
(66) Petteruti (115) Childer

11 Jehan Schemmel Shruthi The L Word 40:55.0 33  Kristen Gomez Lucy Flow Healing 51:07.2
(67) Jasti (120) Lemus

12 Didi Ramlan Laura Turner Ramlan & Garrison  40:56.0 34 Juliana Rubio Ashley Ellis Everything is 51:304
(68) Garrison (121) Awesome

13 Antonella Chispe Michelle Chipse & Gonzales 41:27.4 35 Audrey Milliner Gaby Curly Gals 51:54.9
(69) Gonzales (124) Moretta

14  Roxy Shonka Cheryl Lucky Frog Ladies  42:06.1 36 TERESA YU Jenna Todd Puke N Rally 53:30.5
(73) Rogers (126)

15 Lulu Weinrieb Maritza CafeJam 42:10.9 37 ADRIAN RISHER Angel Rish Dreams 53:57.7
(74) Rivera (128) Risher

16 Yesenia Flores Aracely Las Bichotas Del ~ 43:24.5 38 Kimberly Orlando Tracy Miles and Smiles  54:04.4
(81) Rodriguez Valle (129) Mora

17 Margherita Pedroni Where is my 43:29.0 39 Sarah Jimenez Sarah Wonder Girls 54:28.5
(82) Alexandra Bridarolli Aperitivo? (130) Hauffen Salgado

18 Kristina Roberts Emma LARCLTR 44:46.7 40 Nicole Mewes Deborah Totally T2 - DebCole 54:32.3
(89) Boumans (131) Yanuck

19 Tracy Hua Jeannine Ho Hua & Ho 45:18.5 41 Kristen Cecil Cait Cecil & Yoshioka  54:33.3
(90) (132) Yoshioka

20 Falcon Beatriz Patty Lopez Latinas on Trails ~ 46:56.2 42 Jules A Gomez Jalisa Badass Momas  54:46.7
(96) (134) Morales

21 Daisy Navarrete Lizette The Brew-tiful Duo  47:00.3 43 Cassandra Diaz Andrea Team Primeras ~ 54:57.6
(97) Farias (135) Loura

22 Yohana Cabrera Jackie Valley Chicks 47:02.9 44 Yasmin Vasquez Jackie Kick Rocks 1 56:41.7

(98)

Valdovinos
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(137) Montes
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Race 1 - Leap Day Relay - 4 Mile
2/29/2024 -

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time

45 Karla Medina Julie Cabronas from  1:00:41.2
(140) Montero SoCal

46 Lena Dennis Amy Petrique Pour Decisions  1:03:29.5
(143)

47 Katherine Englehart Chicks With Kicks  1:03:31.8
(144) Adriana Chavira

48 Alondra Guadarrama Guadarrama +  1:24:454
(145) Wilma Cortez Cortez
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- Women
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